

CITY OF WAUPUN COMMON COUNCIL Waupun City Hall – 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI Tuesday, September 4, 2018 at 5:30pm

AGENDA

The City of Waupun Common Council will meet in Special Session on Tuesday, September 4, 2018, at 5:30pm in the City Hall Council Chambers located at 201 E Main Street, Waupun, WI.

Call to Order Roll Call

The Waupun Common Council may take action on the following:

- 1. Order Patrol Vehicle in 2018 for 2019 Budgeted Funds as a cost savings measure
- 2. Appointment of Jon Dobbratz to the Board of Review
- 3. Operator License: Kathrine Vanburen, Brianna Babler, Kellee Poindexter, Jamie Zich, Melissa Lang, Jozee Detert
- 4. Authorize City Clerk to release payment of the monthly expenses
- 5. City of Waupun August 28, 2018 Emergency Declaration Update
- 6. 2019 Budget Overview and Discussion
- 7. Closed Session
 - The Waupun Common Council will adjourn in closed session under Section 19.85 (1) (c) (e) of the WI Statutes for consideration of land negotiations for the former Meadow View Primary School site in TID 5, Waupun Industrial Park, TID 3 and to discuss proposed 2019 compensation plan for city employees.
 - (c) Considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility.
 - (e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session.
- 8. Open Session
 - The Waupun Common Council will reconvene in open session under Section 19.85(2) of the WI Statutes.
- 9. Action from Closed Session
- 10. Adjournment

Angela Hull, City Clerk

Cc Waupun Common Council
Department Managers
News Media

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915.